

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 02/07/2012

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement.

	rtificate holder in lieu of such endors	eme	nt(s)	·								
PRODUCER MCGRIFF, SEIBELS & WILLIAMS OF TEXAS, INC. 5080 Spectrum Dr., Suite 900E Addison, TX 75001						CONTACT NAME:						
						PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (469) 232-2100 FAX (A/C, No):						
						É-MAIL ADDRESS:						
						INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE					NAIC#	
						INSURER A :OneBeacon America Insurance Company						
INSURED Securus Technologies, Inc.						INSURER B :Twin City Fire Ins. Co.						
14651 Dallas Parkway, Suite 600					INSURER C :Liberty Insurance Underwriters							
Dallas, TX 75254						INSURER D:						
						INSURER E:						
						INSURER F:						
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:7Y24P6G7					REVISION NUMBER:							
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. INST. POLICY EFF. POLICY EXC.												
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSR	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMITS			
Α	GENERAL LIABILITY			711-01-1519-0002 OneBeacon America		09/09/2011	09/09/2012	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		1,000,000	
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		Ì	Onobodoon vanonoa	Ì		}	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrent	ence) \$;	1,000,000	
CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR								MED EXP (Any one pers			10,000	
			i					PERSONAL & ADV INJU	URY \$		1,000,000	
1			1				'	GENERAL AGGREGATE	E \$		2,000,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							PRODUCTS - COMP/OF	PAGG \$		2,000,000	
	POLICY PRO- X LOC								\$			
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		"	711-01-1519-0002	1	09/09/2011	09/09/2012	COMBINED SINGLE LIN (Ea accident)	MIT \$		1,00 <u>0,</u> 000	
	X ANY AUTO		ĺ					BODILY INJURY (Per pe	erson) \$			
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS	Х						BODILY INJURY (Per ac	cident) \$			
	X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS		ļ		ļ			PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$			
	<u>_</u>						<u> </u>	Comp. \$1000 deducti	ible C	oll. \$10	00 deductible	
Α	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			711-01-1519-0002 OneBeacon America		09/09/2011	09/09/2012	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		5,000,000	
	X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	Х	ĺ					AGGREGATE	\$		5,000,000	
	DED RETENTION\$			(AUDI Door)					\$	_		
В	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N	}		46WBAB8981		09/09/2011	09/09/2012	X WC STATU- TORY LIMITS	OTH- ER			
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?		N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$		1,000,000	
	\ (Mandatory in NH)							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMP	PLOYEE \$		1,000,000	
Ċ	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below			EVODA400000 4		00/00/0044	00100/0040	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY	LIMIT \$		1,000,000	
C	EXCESS UMBRELLA			EXCDA189999-4		09/09/2011	09/09/2012		\$		15,000,000	
	Í	X				}	'		\ \$)	
									- \$			
	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL Contract #060072DC, Inmate Telephone Sy			ACORD 101, Additional Remarks S	ichedule,	If more space is	required)					
	•										ļ	
The	Certificate Holder is included as Additional	Insu	ed (e	xcept on Workers Compense	ation) as	required by w	ritten contract	•			Į	
,												
~=-	TIEIGATE HOLDED					=1.1.4=1011						
CEF	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION						
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCEL										CELLEI	BEFORE	
						THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN						
Arizona Department of Corrections 1645 W. Jefferson, Ste. 4401 Mail Code: 55302					ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.							
					AUTHORIZEO REPRESENTATIVE							
					ANTIONIES IN RESERVANCE							
Pho	enix, AZ 85007	(to, 18-						l				
						/	_					